

## VILLAGE OF JEMEZ SPRINGS Municipal Office

080 Jemez Springs Plaza
PO Box 269, Jemez Springs, NM 87025
Phone (575) 829-3540 • Fax (575) 829-3339
Heather Gutierrez, Interim Clerk

voffice@jemezsprings-nm.gov Website: www.jemezsprings-nm.gov



ROBERT WILSON Trustee JAMES MCCUE Trustee JUDY BODY Trustee

## **Notice of Special Governing Body Meeting**

## **Called by Mayor**

I, MICHAEL NEALEIGH, MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF JEMEZ SPRINGS, DO HEREBY CALL A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY TO BE HELD AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M. THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024, IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM OF THE JOSEPHINE SHEPARD MEMORIAL MUNICIPAL BUILDING FOR THE PURPOSE OF SETTING THE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL FOR THE MONTHS OF APRIL, MAY, AND JUNE 2024, AND CONSIDER WHETHER THE VILLAGE WANTS TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL CONGRESSIONAL FUND GRANTS (APPLICATION DUE 4-5-24)

DATE POSTED: APRIL 1, 2024

## AGENDA FOR THE SPECIAL SCHEDULED VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING: THUSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE MUNICIPAL CONFERENCE ROOM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approve Resolution 2024-007 Setting Meeting Schedule for FY 2024
- 5. Approve Resolution 2024-008 to apply for Congressional grants
- 6. Adjourn